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January 2009December 29, 2008 - 
January 04, 2009

Monday, December 29

Tuesday, December 30

Wednesday, December 31

Thursday, January 01
10:00am 12:00pm Barton Springs NYDay Swim
4:00pm 7:00pm South Austin Party

Friday, January 02

Saturday, January 03

Sunday, January 04
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February 2009January 05 - 
January 11

Monday, January 05
11:00am 11:30am Heather Way & Cathy Eckols re: Familes and Children 

Task Force Implementation
11:30am 12:00pm Anne Morgan & Meitra Farhadi re: WMI hearing

Tuesday, January 06
7:30am 10:00am ABOR/HBA Housing Forecast Summit

10:30am 11:00am Jen Duthie re: Bicycling Research
11:30am 12:00pm Bob Schwaffer re: Judges Hill
4:00pm 4:30pm Steve Metcalfe re: Waterfront Overlay
4:30pm 5:00pm Gavino Fernandez & Commissioner De Leon re: Holly 

Neighborhood Issues

Wednesday, January 07
10:00am 10:30am Sarah Baker re: Wildflower Commons PUD
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
2:00pm 2:30pm Richard Suttle, Charles Attal, Margaret Vera & Jana 

Garza re: Stubbs sound issue
3:00pm 3:30pm Danette Chimenti

Thursday, January 08
10:00am 10:45am Marla Camp re: Sustainable Foods
11:00am 11:30am Bill Bunch re: Barton Springs Master Plan
11:30am 12:00pm Rodney Gonzales re: Economic Incentives
2:30pm 4:30pm Mobile Loaves and Fishes RV Tour
7:00pm 8:30pm Neighborhood Advisor - public conversation

Friday, January 09
10:00am 11:00am Marshall Jones re: Ballet Austin tour
11:30am 12:00pm Frank Fernandez re: Community Partnership - 5908 

Manor Road & Sweeney Circle
1:00pm 3:00pm CAN Resource Council Meeting

Saturday, January 10
1:00pm 3:00pm Christiana Park Funeral

Sunday, January 11
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February 2009January 12 - 
January 18

Monday, January 12
7:15am 8:15am BATPAC Board Members

10:30am 11:00am Updated: Brfng: Senna Hills MUD
11:00am 11:30am David Armbrust & Bob Gregory re: Zero Waste
11:30am 12:00pm Mark McDonald re: internship
1:00pm 1:30pm Anderson, McLellan, Peten January re: BigAustin
4:30pm 5:00pm Mayor/Council Member One-on-One

Tuesday, January 13
11:30am 12:00pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
3:30pm 4:00pm Mc Cracken/Morrison One-On-One

Wednesday, January 14
10:00am 12:00pm CAPCOG Executive Committee Meeting
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
2:00pm 2:30pm Ron Thrower & Howard Yancy re: Met Center II PDA
5:00pm 6:30pm Sen. Watson & Rep. Naishtat happy hour reception

Thursday, January 15
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, January 16
10:00am 11:00am 2009 Tax Season Kick off for Community Tax Centers
7:00pm 10:00pm Bill Holloway Memorial

Saturday, January 17

Sunday, January 18
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January 2009
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February 2009January 19 - 
January 25

Monday, January 19
8:00am 5:00pm City Holiday - Martin Luther King Day

Tuesday, January 20
1:30pm 2:30pm Chamber representatives re: Economic incentives
6:00pm 8:00pm SPEAKING at Southwest Key's Leadership 

Development Class

Wednesday, January 21
10:00am 10:30am Susan Wallace re: Office Artwork
10:30am 11:00am Jim Walker re: Mueller, ECT, Comp 

Planning/Mahoney's Sector planning thing
2:00pm 2:30pm CM Morrison AFC Monthly Briefing
5:30pm 9:30pm Mobile Loaves & Fishes Meal Delivery

Thursday, January 22
11:00am 12:00pm CM Shade & CM Leffingwell re: Follow up: Economic 

incentives
1:30pm 2:30pm Cathy Echols, Kathie Tovo & Karen Delaney-Smith re: 

Families and Children

Friday, January 23
10:00am 10:30am Steven Moore re: Alleyflat initiative project
10:30am 11:00am Rolando Fernandez re: Community Development 

Commission
12:30pm 1:00pm Richard Suttle re: MLK TOD
1:30pm 2:00pm Angela Frederick re: dissertation interview
2:00pm 2:30pm Toni House + 3 re: Grayco PUD project in S. 

Lakeshore WO district
2:30pm 3:00pm Macy Holderness +4 re: South Bee Caves Woods Big 

Development @ Barton Creek Mall

Saturday, January 24

Sunday, January 25
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February 2009January 26 - 
February 01

Monday, January 26
1:00pm 2:00pm Solid Waste & HEB Press Conference re: 

Paper/Cardboard Recycling pilot launch
2:30pm 3:00pm Ryan Diepenbrock & Carter Shanklin re: 1600 MLK
3:00pm 3:30pm Larry Graham &  Paula Wilson  re: gas rates
4:30pm 5:00pm Mayor/Council Member One-on-One

Tuesday, January 27
3:00pm 3:30pm Shade/Morrison One-on-One
3:30pm 4:00pm Mc Cracken/Morrison One-On-One
4:00pm 4:30pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
7:00pm 9:00pm Event for Welcome Reception for Austin Fire Chief 

Rhoda Mae Kerr

Wednesday, January 28
8:30am 12:00pm Pecan Street Project all-group meeting
1:00pm 1:30pm Kareem Hajjar re: 2020 Cesar Chavez
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
2:00pm 2:30pm John Hrncir re: Federal Approriations and Program
4:30pm 5:00pm Steve Drenner re: Wildflower Commons PUD
7:00pm 9:00pm ANC General Meeting

Thursday, January 29
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, January 30
10:00am 10:30am Susan Morrison re: S. 1st Street zoning case, Robert 

Reina, RIT Insurance
10:30am 11:00am Updated: Brfng: Economic Development Prospect
11:30am 1:30pm Joint City/AISD Subcommittee meeting
1:30pm 3:30pm Swearing In Ceremony for Fire Chief Rhoda Mae Kerr
3:30pm 4:00pm Patricia Wilson, Sandy Hierbacher, Diane Miller and 

Amy E Jones re: explore innovative/ potential pilot 
projects in civic engagement

Saturday, January 31

Sunday, February 01
2:00pm 4:00pm Event for St Brigid's Day tea party at the Barr Mansion
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March 2009February 02 - 
February 08

Monday, February 02
7:15am 8:15am BATPAC Board Members
3:00pm 4:30pm CM Leffingwell, CM Morrison, Michael Oden & Mike 

Rollins Re: Economic Incentive Resolution discussion
6:00pm 8:00pm Updated: NWPC Roast

Tuesday, February 03
10:00am 11:00am Brent Lloyd & George Zapalac re: Colina Vista Briefing
11:00am 12:00pm MLK TOD meeting
3:00pm 3:45pm CM Shade, CM Leffingwell & CM Morrison  re: Citizen 

Participation Task Force for the Comprehensive Plan

Wednesday, February 04
10:00am 10:30am Pastor Alfred Krebs + 4 re: Economic incentives mtg
10:30am 11:00am Sara Hensley re: Parks
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Roger Duncan re: Solar Facility Update
1:30pm 2:00pm Andy Martin re: Colina Vista site plan appeal in 

Tumbleweed Hill
2:00pm 3:00pm CAPCOG Subcommittee CALL IN
2:00pm 2:30pm Ricardo Soliz & Kathryn Kawazoe re: South Austin Park

issues
5:30pm 7:00pm Event for Reception honoring Marc Ott

Thursday, February 05
8:30am 8:45am BFI Call w/Jim Blackburn

10:15am 11:15am Dell Children's Center Hospital tour
2:30pm 3:00pm Bob Nicks re: Austin Firefighter Association
3:00pm 3:30pm Gary Susswein, Fred Zipp & Debbie Hiott re: 
3:30pm 4:15pm Meeting re: Pure Castings and possible options for the 

city

Friday, February 06
9:00am 11:00am Ending Community Homelessness Strategy Session

11:00am 11:30am Richard Suttle re: MLK TOD
2:00pm 3:00pm Event for Screening of Kings of the Evening (x2 seats)

Saturday, February 07
9:00am 1:00pm Austin Interfaith's Central Texas Economic Summit

Sunday, February 08
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March 2009February 09 - 
February 15

Monday, February 09
2:00pm 2:30pm Leffingwell/Morrison One-on-One
2:30pm 3:00pm Greg Guernsey re: Central West Austin Neighborhood 

Plan
3:00pm 3:30pm Dean Rindy re: Green WTP

Tuesday, February 10
10:00am 10:30am Steve Metcalfe re: Waterfront Overlay
11:30am 1:00pm East Sector Luncheon w/ Marc Ott
1:30pm 2:00pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
4:00pm 4:30pm Brigid Shea + 2 re: Reuse and water conservation
4:30pm 5:00pm Mayor/Council Member One-on-One

Wednesday, February 11
9:00am 12:00pm Budget Session

10:00am 12:00pm Team 10 first meeting
1:00pm 4:00pm Updated: Weekly Conference Call - Pecan Street 

Project Team #7
1:00pm 1:30pm Jim Marston re: Pecan Street Project
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
2:30pm 2:45pm Phone Call w/ Eugene Sepulveda re: Featherlite
5:00pm 6:00pm TLAC w/ Eddie Rodriguez re: Austin Pets Alive

Thursday, February 12
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, February 13
12:30pm 1:00pm Jolene and Sophie Kiolbassa re: City Hall Visit
1:00pm 3:00pm CAN Resource Council Meeting

Saturday, February 14

Sunday, February 15
1:30pm 2:30pm Randi Shade re:Economic Incentives Resolution
2:30pm 3:30pm Karen Dulaney Smith re: Joint AISD/County/City 

Resolution
7:00pm 10:00pm Tx Observer Rabble Rouser
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March 2009February 16 - 
February 22

Monday, February 16
8:00am 5:00pm City Holiday - Presidents' Day
3:00pm 4:00pm Mark Yznaga re: Comprehensive Planning Proposals
4:00pm 5:00pm Environmental Leaders re: Next Steps

Tuesday, February 17
10:30am 11:00am Mark McDonald re: intern project status
11:30am 12:00pm Arthur Turner + 1 re: McKinley Heights
2:30pm 3:00pm Liz Mueller +2 re: UT student project re: affordable 

housing
3:00pm 3:30pm Frank Fuentes re: Board of Adjustments, other issues
3:30pm 4:00pm Jeff Jack
6:30pm 9:30pm Event for League of Women Voter's Annual State of 

the City

Wednesday, February 18
1:00pm 4:00pm Updated: Weekly Conference Call - Pecan Street 

Project Team #7
1:30pm 2:00pm Hannah Pobanz re: Urban Planning
2:00pm 2:30pm CM Morrison AFC Monthly Briefing
3:30pm 4:00pm Danette Chimenti re: Live Music
6:15pm 7:45pm SPEAKING at Central Austin Democrats at 7 p.m.

Thursday, February 19
3:30pm 4:00pm Sarah Eckhardt & Peter Einhorn re: economic 
4:00pm 5:00pm Families and Children resolution meeting w/ County 

and AISD

Friday, February 20
10:00am 10:30am Sean Garretson re: MLK TOD delay, comprehensive 

plan (if time)
10:30am 10:45am Phone call w/ Wendy Todd re: Library Commission
11:00am 12:00pm Heart screening & Mayor Press Conference for Heart 

Month
1:00pm 1:30pm Marla Camp re: Maker Faire
2:00pm 3:30pm Initiative to Develop Compact for Children and Youth
5:30pm 7:30pm Event for Forgotten Gateway: Coming to America 

Through Galveston Island
5:30pm 7:30pm SPEAKING at 2009 The People's Gallery Opening 

Reception

Saturday, February 21
3:00pm 3:40pm SPEAKING at Elementary School Awards Ceremony for

Austin Energy Science Fair

Sunday, February 22
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February 2009
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March 2009February 23 - 
March 01

Monday, February 23
5:30pm 8:00pm Pat Crow Mardi Gras Party

Tuesday, February 24
10:30am 11:00am Mark McDonald re: intern project status
11:00am 11:30am Meeting re: Site Plan Extensions
12:00pm 12:20pm 12:20 call w/ Avi Selk, Daily Texan re: Police cameras
3:00pm 3:30pm Shade/Morrison One-on-One
4:00pm 4:30pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
4:45pm 5:00pm CM Martinez & Morrison with City Manager Ott & ACM 

Edwards re: Music Dept discussion
5:00pm 8:00pm Event for Spring Condominium's Fat Tuesday 

Celebration

Wednesday, February 25
8:30am 9:30am Coffee w/ Mike Rollins 
9:30am 10:30am City Manager Ott, Sue Edwards, Council Member 

Shade, Council Member Leffingwell & Council Member 
Morrison to discuss Comprehensive Plan Consultant 
Team Selection

11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Daniel Roth re: City Issues
2:00pm 2:30pm David Power, Public Citzen re: Webberville Solar Plant
3:00pm 5:00pm Steve Morgan's retirement party
3:30pm 4:00pm Phone call w/ Saundra Kirk re: comp plan proposals
4:30pm 5:30pm Property Adjacent to BFI Landfill - Evan Williams

Thursday, February 26
10:00am 8:00pm City Council

Friday, February 27
10:00am 10:30am Comprehensive Plan RFP Public Process
10:30am 11:30am Historic Preservation mtg re: proactive preservation 

plan
11:30am 12:00pm Wayne Vincent (APA) re: introduction, public safety 

issues

Saturday, February 28
9:00am 1:00pm Painting at Dell Children's Ctr re: Tunnel Project

Sunday, March 01
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April 2009March 02 - 
March 08

Monday, March 02
7:15am 8:15am BATPAC Board Members

11:00am 11:30am Nikelle Meade re: Carma project
11:30am 12:00pm Updated: CM Morrison - Leiden Tract SER (Robert E 

Lee Planning area)
2:00pm 4:00pm Land Use & Transportation Subcommittee Meeting
4:30pm 5:00pm Pre-Mtg: Comp Plan Forum

Tuesday, March 03
7:30am 9:00am Opportunity Austin 2.0 Annual Investors Meeting

10:30am 11:00am Mark McDonald re: intern project status
11:00am 11:30am Dowe Gullatt + 10 major users re: Solar project
11:30am 12:00pm Michael McCluskey & Michael Osborne - Solar
3:00pm 3:30pm Shade/Morrison One-on-One
3:30pm 4:00pm James Powell re: 800 West Ave
4:00pm 4:30pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
6:30pm 9:00pm OWANA Meeting

Wednesday, March 04
10:00am 10:15am Updated: Homestead Preservation District Update to 

CM Morrison w/ Anthony Snipes, Margaret Shaw & 
John Hrncir

10:30am 11:00am Cary Ferchill, Solar Austin re: Solar project
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 2:00pm Kathie Tovo, Cathy Echols, Heather Way re: Familes 

and Children
6:00pm 8:00pm Comp Plan Community Meeting

Thursday, March 05
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 06
10:30am 11:00am Sue Edwards mtg
1:00pm 2:30pm Otis Latin re: Tour of EOC

Saturday, March 07
3:00pm 3:30pm EVENT - Vietnam to Austin: Restoring Community
3:30pm 4:00pm Danette Chimenti re: ANC

Sunday, March 08
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April 2009March 09 - 
March 15

Monday, March 09
11:00am 11:30am Animal Shelter Brief to CM Morrison/ACM Bert 

Lumbreras & HHS Director, David Lurie
11:30am 12:00pm Updated: Brfng: Legislation for Creation of Special 

Districts
2:00pm 2:30pm Leffingwell/Morrison One-on-One
2:30pm 3:30pm Coffee w/ Marty Toohey
5:30pm 7:30pm Event for Reception Honoring UT Chancellor Cigarroa

Tuesday, March 10
10:30am 11:00am Mark McDonald re: intern project status
11:00am 11:30am Shade/Morrison One-on-One
11:30am 12:00pm CM Morrison, Greg C: Fed Stimulus
2:00pm 2:30pm Mueller Substation - Roger Duncan
6:30pm 8:00pm SPEAKING at Symposium on “Steps Toward a 

“Sustainable Austin Energy”

Wednesday, March 11
8:30am 9:30am Meeting re: Pure Casting

10:00am 12:00pm CAPCOG Executive Committee Meeting
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
2:00pm 2:30pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
2:30pm 3:00pm David McGrego, Paul Milana, Florence Mayne, Carl 

Mica & Laura Hartmann Re: Brackenridge Tract update

Thursday, March 12
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 13
10:00am 10:45am Bill Bunch re: WTP 4
1:00pm 3:00pm CAN Resource Council Meeting

Saturday, March 14

Sunday, March 15
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April 2009March 16 - 
March 22

Monday, March 16

Tuesday, March 17
9:00am 10:30am Commissioners Court
7:00pm 7:30pm Event for Tobe Hooper Premiere

Wednesday, March 18

Thursday, March 19

Friday, March 20

Saturday, March 21
9:45am 12:00pm SPEAKING Central East Austin Neighborhood Coalition 

Community Activism Workshop

Sunday, March 22
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April 2009March 23 - 
March 29

Monday, March 23
8:30am 9:30am Coffee w/ Ann Kitchen & Jim Reed

11:00am 11:30am Collin Clark & David Venhuizen re: water issues
12:00pm 1:00pm Event for East Austin Community Luncheon
2:00pm 2:30pm Leffingwell/Morrison One-on-One
3:00pm 3:30pm CM Morrison AFC Monthly Briefing

Tuesday, March 24
10:30am 11:00am Updated: Brfng: Economic Development Prospect
11:00am 11:30am Steve Drenner & Michele Haussman re: Hixon 

Properties at 3rd and Colorado
11:30am 12:00pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
3:00pm 3:30pm Shade/Morrison One-on-One
4:30pm 5:00pm Anne Morgan, Dana Johnson re: lawsuit

Wednesday, March 25
9:00am 10:00am SPEAKING at Public Works/Transportation Awards and

Recognition Breakfast
10:00am 11:00am DA Rosemary Lehmberg re: APD Blood Draws
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Lou Earle & Paul Carrozza re: Mayor's Fitness Council
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
4:30pm 5:00pm Website redesign status meeting
6:00pm 8:00pm ANC General Meeting

Thursday, March 26
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 27
9:30am 10:30am Cory Walton & George Zapalac re:Tree House
1:00pm 1:30pm Paul Robins re: water treatment, water conservation, 

music noise
1:30pm 2:00pm Updated: Brfng: Remodel Regulations
2:00pm 2:30pm Mark McDonald re: intern project status
2:30pm 3:00pm Jean Stevens re: neighborhood issue

Saturday, March 28
10:00am 11:00am Event for Grand Opening of Sparky Pocket Park
3:00pm 5:00pm floodlines 2009  garden party & benefit

Sunday, March 29
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April 2009March 30 - 
April 05

Monday, March 30
11:30am 12:00pm Jeff Jack re: Graco PUD, Waterfront Overlay TF 

recommendations
2:00pm 2:30pm Leffingwell/Morrison One-on-One
2:30pm 3:00pm Nancy Williams, et al re: 1600 E. MLK
3:00pm 3:30pm Danette Chimenti re: Waterfront Overlay and 

Residential Remodel
4:30pm 5:00pm Mayor/Council Member One-on-One

Tuesday, March 31
12:00pm 1:00pm Lunch w/ Mark Baker - reservations under Laura's 

name at Taverna at 12 noon
3:00pm 3:30pm Shade/Morrison One-on-One
4:00pm 4:30pm Cole/Morrison One-on-One
6:00pm 9:00pm Joint Commissions Educational Forum – Trends Facing 

Austin
6:00pm 8:00pm Event for PODER Awards

Wednesday, April 01
9:00am 10:00am Danette Chimenti, Lou O'Hanlon re: Neighborhood 

Issues
10:00am 11:00am CM Morrison, ACM Lumbreras, ACM Edwards and CoS 

Snipes re: Families and Children Task Force Report 
Meeting

11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 4:00pm Updated: Weekly Conference Call - Pecan Street 

Project Team #7
1:00pm 1:30pm Pete Winstead & Matt Whelan re: PUD amendment 

Mueller Development
1:30pm 2:00pm Martinez/Morrison One-on-One
3:30pm 5:00pm Updated: Updated with agenda: Meeting with EDF 

prior to all-PSP meeting

Thursday, April 02
10:00am 10:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, April 03
10:00am 10:45am Ruby Roa, Johnny Limon, Karen Paup, Bo McCarver 

re: Consolidate Housing Plan
11:30am 1:15pm EVENT Annie's List Luncheon (Reg @11am; Luncheon 

@noon)
1:30pm 2:30pm BR re: economic incentives, small business

Saturday, April 04

Sunday, April 05
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